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Parts Available For These Popular Brands and Others

POLARIS  camnm-am HONDA Kawasaki @ YAMAHA




BEFORE YOU BEGIN
READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS AND CHECK THAT ALL PARTS ARE ACCOUNTED FOR. PLEASE RETAIN

THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

PARTS
M6 THREADED CLIPS QTY 3
M6X16 BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW aTy 9
6MM WASHERS QTY 20
M6 NYLON LOCK NUT QTY 6
ROOF RETAINER PLATES QTy 2
M8X20MM FLANGE HEX CAP BOLTS QTY 4
BULB GASKET QaTyY 1
10MM WIDTH WEATHER STRIPPING aTy 2
M6X20 SELF TAPPING SCREW QTY 13

NOTE: INSTALLATION IS EASIER IF THE VEHICLE IS CLEAN AND FREE OF DEBRIS.
ENSURE THE VEHICLE IS TURNED OFF AND IN PARK BEFORE INSTALLATION.

STEP 1 ROOF ASSEMBLY

SUGGESTED (NOT INCLUDED): YOU MAY ADD WEATHER STRIPPING
OR SILICONE TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF BEFORE ASSEMBLY.

USE THE MBX20 SELF TAPPING SCREWS PROVIDED IN YOUR KIT TO
FIX THE FRONT AND REAR PIECES OF THE ROOF TOGETHER AS
SHOWN IN THE IMAGE TO THE LEFT.

USE M6X16 CAP SCREWS, 6MM WASHERS AND LOCK NUTS IN THE
REMAINING HOLES DOWN THE CENTER OF THE ROOF.

RUN THE PROVIDED
WEATHER-STRIPPING ALONG

| THE UNDERSIDE CHANNELS AT
EITHER SIDE OF THE ROOF.

| RUN THE BULB GASKET ALONG
. THE UNDERSIDE CHANNEL AT
THE FRONT.




ATTACH THE THREE M6 THREADED CLIPS
ONTO THE FRONT OF ROOF AS SHOWN.

STEP 2 ROOF INSTALLATION

SET THE ROOF IN PLACE ON THE FRAME AT THIS TIME.

USING THE REMAINING M6X16 CAP SCREWS AND WASHERS TIGHTEN DOWN THE
FRONT OF THE ROOF AT THE POINTS WHERE YOU AFFIXED THE M6 THREADED CLIPS.

INSTALL THE RETAINER
PLATES AT REAR
CORNERS OF THE ROOF
WITH THE M8X20MM
FLANGE BOLTS .

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING
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